
CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONAL STAFF REPRESENTATIVES

2021-2022

GROUP DESCRIPTION REPRESENTATIVE TERM EXTENSION EMAIL
Group #1 Buildings & Grounds; Campus Police Anthony Merseal 20/21 & 21/22 3506 amerseal@jeffco.edu

Beau Besancenez 21/22 & 22/23 3503 bbesance@jeffco.edu

Group #2 Academic Success Center; Adult Education & Literacy;
Disability Support Services; Library; Testing Center

Richard Stephenson 20/21 & 21/22 3439 rsteph4@jeffco.edu

Kim Garzia 21/22 & 22/23 3164 kgarzia@jeffco.edu

Group #3 Athletics; Child Development Center; Jefferson College-Arnold;
Student Services (all departments located in the Student Center)

Mandy McKay 20/21 & 20/22 3239 mmckay1@jeffco.edu

Brenna Young 21/22 & 22/23 3286 byoung12@jeffco.edu

Group #4 Area Technical School; Instructional Division Offices; Jefferson
College-Imperial; Online Learning; Workforce & Employment

Lore Robart 20/21 & 21/22 3144 lrobart@jeffco.edu

Sarah Perry 21/22 & 22/23 3498 sperry1@jeffco.edu

Group #5 Business Office; Central Office Supply; Development Office;
Human Resources; Information Technology; Public Relations &

Marketing; President’s Office; VP of Instruction Office

Debbie Bonham 20/21 & 20/22 3121 dbonham@jeffco.edu

Daniel Boyer 21/22 & 22/23 3165 dboyer12@jeffco.edu

CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONAL STAFF OFFICERS & LIAISONS

2021-2022

OFFICER NAME EXTENSION EMAIL
President Kristen Sides 3133 ksides1@jeffco.edu
VP/President Elect Shannon Crow 3445 scrow2@jeffco.edu
Past President Fran Moore 3314 fmoore1@jeffco.edu
Secretary Erin Bergman 3466 ebergman@jeffco.edu
Liaison to Faculty Senate Laura McCloskey 3283 lmcclosk@jeffco.edu
Liaison to Certified Staff Emily West 3122 ewest5@jeffco.edu
Liaison to Council of Institutional Committee Chairs Brandi Gallaway 3231 bgallawa@jeffco.edu

Non-voting Committee Members

Administrative Liaison Daryl Gehbauer 3120 dgehbaue@jeffco.edu

Certified Professional Staff Liaison Stephanie Cage 3298 scage@jeffco.edu
Faculty Liaison Bill Kaune 3408 wkaune@jeffco.edu
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